

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13648 of 2024

=====

AJAYKUMAR SUKHABHAI DESHMUKH

Versus

PRESIDENCY SCHOOL EDUCATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS G R VIJAYALAKSHMI(5047) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 10/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note filed by learned advocate
Ms.Vijayalakshmi, the matter is adjourned on 22.01.2025.

NIVYA A. NAIR

(M. K. THAKKER,J)