

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13648 of 2024

=====

AJAYKUMAR SUKHABHAI DESHMUKH

Versus

PRESIDENCY SCHOOL EDUCATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS. ALKA B VANIYA(6945) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Alka B. Vaniya, learned advocate for the petitioner submits that she is yet to receive the complete set of papers in the present case.

She prays for some time.

Time granted.

List on 16.04.2026.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)